DOCKET: CS-1791 EJC

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02)  DATENTS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0691-0027 (exp. 6/30/2009)	
Tab settings   →   To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: HEALTH & LIFE, INC.
CYBERHEALTH, INC.	Name: Lizzatii & Lizz, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🙀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖵 Merger	161/ 1741-444 Charab
Security Agreement	Street Address: 1614 Valmont Street
☐ Other	New Orleans, Louisiana 70115 City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: March 30, 2004	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 💆 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/767,438	6,154,727 6,591,242
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Edward J. Chalfie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: c/o Ladas & Parry	
224 South Michigan Avenue	12-0400
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Edward J. Chalfie	March 31, 2004
Name of Person Signing Reg.   29370	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014475 FRAME: 0363

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

## CYBERHEALTH, INC.

1614 Valmont Street New Orleans, Louisiana 70115

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States said patents and applications, and the inventions covered thereby, incorporated herein by reference:

U.S. Patent No. 6,154,727 issued November 28, 2000U.S. Patent No. 6,591,242 issued July 8, 2003

U.S. Serial No. 09/767,438 filed January 23, 2001

WHEREAS,

## HEALTH & LIFE, INC.

1614 Valmont Street New Orleans, Louisiana 70115

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said patents, applications and inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to it by said ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States patents and applications, and the inventions covered thereby, and any continuation, division, reissue or re-examination thereof, together with any and all claims and demands it may have at law or in equity arising out of infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 014475 FRAME: 0364

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be duly executed this day

CYBERHEALTH, INC.

By:

Title:

0699P/3

**PATENT** REEL: 014475 FRAME: 0365

Date

**RECORDED: 03/31/2004**